For furtniture equipment, etc., for the Athletic Field on Crotona 

Park, North : 

The Van Dorn Iron Works Company .................................. 	1,117 00 

Grad total ............................................... 	$14,959 00 

Requisition for the sum of one thousand one hundred and seventeen dollars 
,'$1,117) being hereby made upon the Comutruller. 

But no part of said appropriation authorized by this resolution to be paid until 
the Committee on Buildings shall have tiled the contracts to be entered into by it, 
for and on behalf of the Board of Education, with the contractors named;

[...]

contracts to be in the form approved by, the Corporation Counsel, and with such 
security for the faithful performance of the same as shall be satisfactory to the 
Comptroller; the rules of this Board in regard thereto, and as to the payments to 
be made on account thereof, to be complied with. 

Appropriating the sum of thirty-seven thousand five hundred dollars ($37,500) 
from the proceeds of Corporate Stock, Sections 47 and 169 of the Revised Charter 
(Code C-DE-9), application for the issue of which is hereby made; said sum to 
be applied to the purchase, for school purposes, of the following lands: 

Beginning at a point formed by the intersection of the southerly line of Spofford